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100/1000Mbps SFP 16&& + 10/100/1000Mbps 8L E
Managed Ethernet Switch
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= |[EEE 802.1d & IEEE 802.1w Rapid Spanning Tree
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* [EEE 802.1 Q-in-Q 7|5 Network Performance % security
* MAC-based 802.3ad LACPOf| 2|3t Link Fail-over Automatic
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» Broadcast / Multicast Storm Control & SEX|0f

SFC4000D

i HIE ALY

|[EEE 802.3 10Base-T IEEE 802.1w Rapid Spanning Tree
|[EEE 802.3u 100Base-TX/100Base-FX IEEE 802.1D Spanning tree protocol

- Standard IEEE 802.3z Gigabit SX/LX IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning Tree
IEEE 802.3ab Gigabit 1000T IEEE 802.1p Class of service
IEEE 802.3x Flow Control and Back pressure IEEE 802.1Q VLAN Tagging
IEEE 802.3ad Port trunk with LACP IEEE 802.1ab LLDP

-RI45 ZE 10/100/1000Mbps TP 8ZE, Auto-Negotiation, Auto MDI-X

_mge SFP 1622, 1000Mbps-SX/LX SFP Z|%,

4IE

100Mbps-FX SFP Z|€l, Speed auto detection

- 1/O Device 2 Digital Input (DI), 2 Digital Output (DO)

System : Power, Master

Ports : 10/100/1000Mbps Link/Act/Speed, SFP Link, Stack Port Link
- Back Plane Switch Fabric 48Gbps, 8K MAC Address table

Console / Telnet Command Line Interface, Web switch management
SNMP v1, v2¢, and v3 switch management
Four RMON groups (history, statistics, alarms, and events)
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- LED HA|

~Layer 2 IPv6 IP Address / NTP / DNS management

Link Layer Discovery Protocol (LLDP) Protocol

Cable Diagnostic technology provides the mechanism to detect
-2CEe S2A25:-10°C~60°C, E22%:-40T ~ 80T
= 5~95% (0]&0| W5|2| 42 )

100~240VAC, 50/60Hz, / -36 DC @ 1.1A, Range: -36 ~ -72V, Z2l0|Zs}
440mm(W) x 200mm(D) x 44.5mm(H), 1U
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SFC4000D 100/1000Mbps SFP 1622 + 10/100/1000Mbps TP 8ZE LI 2| E 7|7}H|E a{=
SFP-SX SFP(1.25Gbps) Z2&, YUE|RC, A&72] 220/550m, 850nm, LC HHEf

SFP-LX SFP(1.25Gbps) 22E, A22C, &742] 20Km, 1310nm, LC {4
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